BakerHostetler

July 3, 2019

Secretary Barcy F. McNeal Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43125

Re: Village of Wellsville, PUCO Case No. 17-0909-EL-GAG Notice of Material Change

Dear Secretary McNeal,

Our client, Dynegy Energy Services (East), LLC ("Dynegy"), is now the Competitive Retail Electric Service Provider for Village of Wellsville, PUCO Case No. 17-0909-EL-GAG. Pursuant to Ohio Administrative Code Section 4901:1-21-11(B)(8), Dynegy hereby notifies the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio of a material change in the information relating to contact information for Village of Wellsville. The new contact information is as follows:

Baker&Hostetler LLP

127 Public Square, Suite 2000 Cleveland, OH 44114-1214

Key Tower

T 216.621.0200 F 216.696.0740 www.bakerlaw.com

David F. Proaño direct dial: 216.861.7834 dproano@bakerlaw.com

A-5 Contact person for regulatory or emergency matters

David Ricketts
Director, Retail Policy
Vistra Energy
1005 Congress Avenue, Suite 750
Austin, TX 78701

Telephone: 512-349-6441

Fax: 512-340-2608

Email: David.Ricketts@vistraenergy.com

A-6 Contact person for Commission Staff use in investigating customer complaints

Jim Vermeulen Manager, Customer Operations Vistra Energy 6555 Sierra Drive Irving, TX 75039

Telephone: 972-868-3945

Atlanta Chicago Cincinnati Cleveland Columbus Costa Mesa Denver Houston Los Angeles New York Orlando Philadelphia Seattle Washington, DC Secretary Barcy F. McNeal July 3, 2019 Page 2

Fax: 877-304-2608

Email: Jim. Vermeulen@vistraenergy.com

A-7 Applicant's address and toll-free number for customer service and complaints

6555 Sierra Drive Irving, TX 75039

Telephone: 877-331-3045

Fax: 877-213-6426

Please revise the PUCO certification and forward all future communications to the updated addresses above. Please also be advised that Dynegy is filing this notice of material change on behalf of Village of Wellsville in accordance with O.A.C. § 4901:1-21-16(G).

Thank you for your assistance, and please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

/s/ David F. Proaño

David F. Proaño Partner This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

7/3/2019 5:20:03 PM

in

Case No(s). 17-0909-EL-GAG

Summary: Notice of Material Change to Contact Information electronically filed by Mr. David F. Proano on behalf of Dynegy Energy Services (East), LLC